AUCTION 464 - WEDNESDAY 15 AUGUST 2007 - AT 10AM

IMPORTANT NOTICES :
A BUYERS PREMIUM OF 14.00% PLUS VAT (16.45% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON
THE HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.

FOR DELIVERY OF LARGE/MULTIPLE ITEMS WE RECOMMEND A CE
CARRIERS, (01403) 891 393/ 07778 270227

NO ITEMS CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE AUCTION IS IN PR OGRESS.

PLEASE NOTE: with regard to new Tools, gardening egipment, urns and reproduction

items, someare sold inclusive of VAT, this does not affect # price you pay On your

invoice the lot will be marked with an "I" and the VAT element will be taken out of the
hammer price and placed separately on the invoicéi.e. a hammer price of £10.00 will be
shown on your invoice as £8.51).

VERY IMPORTANT - All electrical items are sold as srap and as seen
All bronzes, wall plagues, statuary etc, unless oéwise stated are modern reproductions.

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE , ALL INVOICE
TOTALS OVER A BANK CARD LIMIT, MUST BE PAID FOR BY CASH, DEBIT OR
CREDIT CARD. (FOR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS THERE IS 3% SURCHARGE ON
THE INVOICE TOTAL).

The Auctioneers will be pleased to bid on behalf adiny persons unable to attend the sale,
bidding slips are available in reception, they caralso be left over the telephone or faxed
through on 01403 253837.

All bids must be paid for and cleared by 12 noon ornthe Saturday following the Sale. All
successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium othe Hammer Price of 14% + VAT
(16.45 inclusive). It is the prospective purchaserduty to contact us in order to ascertain
whether their bids have been successful.

Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this time will be subject to a Handling &
Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week (or pathereof). There will be NO exceptions.

WE WILL BE HOLDING AN AUCTION OF FLOWERING TREES, S HRUBS, ROSES,
HEDGING AND BULBS ON SATURDAY 8TH SEPTEMBER

ALL BOOKS, PRINTS OR MIXED CHINA/GLASS LOTS PURCHAS ED IN A LOT
MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE AUCTION ROOM
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A set of 6 oak framed stick and barkbdining chairs £10-20

A set of 4 stick and bar back diningich £5-10

An Edwardian carved mahogany drawing room swtegrising arm chair, nursing chair
and 2 standard chairs £30-50

A pair of mahogany Queen Anne style carver ctis20

A Stag "mahogany" dressing table £3-5

A pine dressing table stool £3-5

A white painted Ercol oak dresser, the raised liited a shelf above 2 long drawers
£20-30

An old Bush radio £5-10

A brass reeded oil lamp with Corinthian colum@-£010A Georgian style wine table
£5-10

A 19th Century rosewood trinket box with hindieldE15-20

A Prinz slide projector £5-10

A pine bookcase fitted adjustable shelves £20-30

ALL BOOKS PURCHASED IN A LOT MUST BE REMOVED FROM T HE AUCTION
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ROOM

A collection of various books £5-10

A harmonium £40-60

A pine wardrobe with moulded cornice, the based a drawer £75-125
A teak and glass corner cabinet £10-15

A teak 2 tier tea trolley £3-5

A rectangular painted occasional table £5-10

A Victorian mahogany hall chair £15-20

ALL BOOKS PURCHASED IN A LOT MUST BE REMOVED FROM T HE AUCTION
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ROOM

A quantity of various cook books etc £10-20

An arch shaped bamboo 5 tier bookcase £5-10

A Voisy style stick and bar back chair with woweane seat £10-20
An Edwardian mahogany bedroom chair with piefzack £5-10
A Victorian walnut wardrobe £30-50

A garden umbrella £5-10

A cabin trunk £5-10

A carved oak hall cupboard £10-20

An oak drop flap gateleg tea table £10-20

An oak tall boy with panelled doors above 3 ldnawers raised on bracket feet £50-75
A modern pine dresser £15-25

A garden umbrella £5-10

3 mahogany table top display cabinets £5-10

A collection of various prints etc £10-20

A Continental walnut double bedstead £5-10

A coloured print "Westminster" £10-20

A mirror contained in a silvered frame £15-25

A teak adjustable bookcase £3-5

A banjo contained in a fibre carrying case £5-10

An Edwardian walnut buffet £80-100
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A stitch work sculpture of the Sailor TrainirgsWinston Churchill £5-10

A set of 14 graduated cardboard hat/trinket balexorated red roses £15-20

A pair of 8 x 30 binoculars £10-20

A rectangular plate mirror contained in an ersbdametal frame £20-30

A pine dresser with raised back £40-60

An oak bureau bookcase fitted adjustable shell@ese a fall front, the base fitted 3 long
drawers £30-40

A 2 tier occasional table £3-5

A pine chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers 820-3

A 20th Century Georgian style simulated rosewsiddboard of shaped outline with
white veined marble top, the base fitted 1 longwéraabove a double cupboard 51"
£250-300

A Georgian mahogany linen press with mouldedicerthe interior minus trays enclosed
by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short draaleose 2 long drawers, raised on bracket
feet 48" £800-1000

A 19th Century domed trunk £15-25

Ernest Emmerson, oil on board "Venice" £20-30

A Victorian oak bookcase enclosed by arch shapeeélled doors £3-5

A reproduction brass warming pan £3-5

A Georgian style mahogany sideboard fitted 4vdra, flanked by cupboards £5-10
A Georgian style mahogany corner cabinet £5-10

2 wooden twin section boat rods £10-20

A teak finished bookcase fitted adjustable steR5-1059A plastic Action Man tank
£5-10

A pine dresser base £10-20

A Smith Corona portable typewriter £5-10

A wooden trinket box and 1 other in the formadfureau £5-15

A circular wine table £5-10

An oval plated tray £3-5

A pine dresser back £5-10

A 2 piece fishing rod £5-10

A 2 tier shelf unit £5-10

A Georgian style cocktail cabinet of serpentndine £30-50

A bleached oak oak drop flap gateleg tea t&Hi&0

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany chest of 2 shodt 2tong drawers £20-30

An oak 4 tier bookcase £5-10

Various Beatrix Potter children's books £10-20

A Murphy portable radio £3-5

A quantity of silver plated flatware £5-10

An inlaid mahogany audio cabinet £5-10

A Victorian Pier cabinet £20-40

An oak Ministry of Works writing table £5-10

A mahogany finished wardrobe the base fittedaSvers £10-20

A mahogany finished wardrobe enclosed by pasheltors £10-20

A large Georgian style wooden dolls house cotapiéth furniture £50-75

An Edwardian walnut coal box £10-20

A pine computer desk £5-10
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A Queen Anne style walnut double corner cal{s@tne worm) £20-30

A gilt metal and onyx standard lamp £5-10

A pine and iron bound trunk with hinged lid £20-

A mahogany plant stand £5-10

An oak telephone table £5-10

An Art Deco French inlaid walnut sideboard, th@boards enclosed by a panelled door
78" £15-20

A turned pine jardiniere/torchere stand £10-20

A pine and metal bound trunk with hinged lid £2D

A 1930's carved oak court cupboard fitted 1tséwod 2 long drawers above a double
cupboard, 55" £80-120

A Continental oak dresser £5-10

A pair of reproduction figures of standing Stadishire dogs with floral decoration £10-
15

A pair of domestic pan scales £10-20

A child’s enamel slop pail, together with a prad 2 dishes £10-20

An Ercol octagonal umbrella stand £10-20

A rectangular pine occasional table £10-20

A Victorian mahogany Cumberland chest fitte@erst drawer above 3 long drawers
£50-75

A circular Edwardian mahogany 2 tier occasidable £20-30

An Edwardian mahogany occasional table raiseimed supports £20-30

A teak corner cabinet £3-5

An old pair of buffalo horns £5-10

A laminate finished audio cabinet/table £10-20

A glass and gilt metal framed coffee table 85-1

An 18th/19th Century gouache head and shouptetsait of a lady 21" oval £100-150
Janice Thompson, oil on canvas study of a@atiini" 19" x 15" £40-60

A W Eswon, oil on board, still life study "VaseFlowers" 19" x 15" £10-20

Diaz, impressionist watercolour drawing "Pu@&tcan Street Scene with Buildings and
Arch" 19" x 13" £20-30

I M, watercolour "River with Bridge, Buildingith Balcony" 11" x 15" £3-5
Watercolour drawing "Highland Scene with Caftlatering™ 14" x 21" £60-80

A 19th Century oval convex painting on glasardR Scene with River and Figures
Boating" 17" £10-20

Continental oil on canvas "Mountain Scene Withick" 20" x 29" indistinctly signed
£5-10

An Eastern silk panel depicting an eagle oraadh with 5 character signature 15" x 40"
contained in an oak frame £10-20

Sturgeon, limited edition signed coloured ptBitidge Street, Chester" 20" x 29" £10-20
An Edwardian walnut chiffonier with raised mired back £20-30

An Art Deco Granddaughter clock £20-30

An Art Nouveau Ewarts Victor-Geyser, raisedaoriron stand £30-40

2 Persian style rugs and a small quantity lmii¢e£5-10

A Slazenger tennis racquet complete with pt&8s20

A pine side cabinet fitted 2 cupboards £15-25

A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke £88e120
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An iron torchere/plant stand £5-10

A collection of various records including BeatE20-30

A brown pottery table lamp £3-5

An Edwardian Hepplewhite style bedroom chathwase shaped slat back and
upholstered seat, raised on square supports £5-10

A Victorian mahogany wash stand fitted 2 drayweaised on turned supports (no top)
£50-75

A gilt metal coffee table with plate glass ff10

An old glass carbide bottle £5-10

A Continental oak pedestal desk £20-30

A Berlin wool work panel contained in an oalkesicreen £10-20

A wooden model of a 3 masted sailing ship £5-10

A white painted 3 tier bookcase £10-20

ALL BOOKS PURCHASED IN A LOT MUST BE REMOVED FROM T HE AUCTION
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A collection of various books £5-10

A Georgian style mahogany coffee table, rage@ turned and fluted supports £5-10
A Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chah185

A walnut gentleman's wardrobe £5-10

A pine wardrobe £20-30

A laminate chest of 5 long drawers £5-10

A guantity of various golf clubs £3-5

2 ladderback bedroom chairs with woven cants &35

A large collection of various books £20-30

A walnut stick and bar back chair £5-10

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedroom chair 85-1

A Georgian style yew corner cabinet £3-5

A pair of gilt metal lamp tables £5-10

A circular pine pedestal kitchen table £5-10

A rectangular Georgian style mahogany coffbletf5-10

A Victorian square oak occasional table £10-20

An American cherrywood Georgian style, twirgsiextending dining table raised on
tripod supports 67" £40-50

A collection of Beatrix Potter figure boxes Xbe only) £20-30
A pine stick back carver chair £20-30

A Georgian style open arm carver chair £5-10

A hardwood director's chair £5-10

A large collection of various books relatingctaket £30-40

A large collection of various prints £10-20

2 sets of golf clubs £5-10

A mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long dra@28s30

An Edwardian stick and bar back chair £5-10

A collection of various clocks £3-5

A 4-in-1 cultivator £3-5

A carved oak coal purdonium £5-10

A metal and teak slatted garden bench & 4 nragcdrmchairs £140-180



163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

176
177
178
179

180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

A collection of banjo components etc £3-5

A mahogany writing table fitted 2 frieze drasv€d.0-20

A circular oak occasional table £5-10

A pine rectangular coffee table £5-10

A small holdall and a collection of tools £5-10

A pine hanging corner cabinet £15-25

A pine finished ottoman with hinged lid £5-10

A mahogany finished audio cabinet £5-10

A large Eastern blue and white ewer with metallay decoration £30-50
An old pair of scales £5-10

A rectangular green iron folding table & 4 nmag folding chairs £100-150
A collection of silver plated flatware £3-5

A teak slatted garden sunburst table with $tapie together with 6 open arm chairs
£190-220

A pine trunk with hinged lid £20-30

3 decorative wall mirrors £3-5

A gilt metal 2 tier etagere £5-10

A wrought iron and granite garden suite, cospg circular table with pink veined
granite top and 4 wrought iron tub back dining chéil40-180

A copper warming pan with turned fruit wood tl@nf10-20

An iron conservatory suite with circular tabdigh plate glass top and 2 matching chairs
£20-30

A rectangular pine table £20-30

2 coloured prints "Ploughing Scene and Coudtgne” £5-10

2 sets of golf clubs £5-10

A train set, boxed £15-20

2 red painted lamp tables fitted drawers £5-10

A canteen of gold plated cutlery £3-5

An oak typists pedestal desk £10-20

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabineedhisn square tapering supports £20-30
A pine finished bedside cabinet £5-10

A reproduction bracket clock £20-30

An embossed brass slipper box with hinged 1625

A rectangular oak coffee table £10-20

A painted mahogany chest of 3 short drawets evipboard to side £5-10
An oak bookcase enclosed by glazed slidinglfgahéoors £5-10

A pine console shelf £3-5

A teak folding star burst table & 4 open arraich£140-180

A pair of armchairs upholstered in yellow mitief5-10

An Edwardian mahogany chaise longue £10-20

A collection of various prints etc £5-10

A pine range of 3 shelves £10-20

A wooden slatted garden bench £10-20

An iron and brass fire curb £3-5

A walnut finished side table £10-20

A honey oak cabinet fitted 1 long drawer aba@w®uble cupboard £10-20
An oak sideboard £5-10
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2 sofas upholstered in cream leather £25-35
A winged armchair upholstered in red materifl-20
A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany armchaB85-85
A 19th Century bar back dining chair £5-10
An Old Master coloured print £2-3
A pine framed double bed £10-20
A pair of mahogany framed armchairs upholsteréthpestry" £5-10
A pine panel with bobbin turned decoration £5-1
A reclining armchair, upholstered in orangeeamat £3-5
A collection of various records £5-10
A walnut bergere library chair £5-10
BOOKS PURCHASED IN A LOT MUST BE REMOVED FROM T HE SALE
ROOM
A large collection of various books relatingctimkery - 2 bookcases £30-50
A pair of 18th/19th Century elm spindle backichwith woven rush seats £3-5
A pair of Edwardian ladder back bedroom ch&®$
A pair of Victorian mahogany spoon back chaiith spoon backs and 1 other requiring
upholstery £5-10
A set of 6 Queen Anne style walnut dining chai2 carvers, 4 standard £30-50
A guantity of various golf clubs £5-10
A pair of metal badminton net holders £3-5
A carved pine corner cabinet £20-30
A pine double wardrobe £20-30
A bleached oak balloon back dining chair orricédsupports and 1 other £5-10
An oak bureau bookcase £20-30
A pine double corner cabinet £10-20
An old leather suitcase £5-10
A teak pedestal chest of 6 long drawers £5-10
A Georgian style kneehole pedestal desk £10-20
A modern bronze figure of a standing Point@®-80
A childs Japanese violin 12", cased (no stjii§sb
A circular pine dining table £10-20
A pressed metal model of a red Mini Cooper moéo £10-20
A Georgian style mahogany bureau £5-10
A pair of iron table lamps £5-10
A plaster figure of a standing lady £5-10
A wrought iron and granite table and 4 matclinairs £140-180
A metal framed headboard £2-3
A pine trunk with hinged lid £90-120
A pine finished chest of 2 short and 5 longnens £15-25
A pair of oak ladder back dining chairs £5-10
An Edwardian mahogany extending dining tabl@-%3
A folding pine plate rack £10-20
An oak extending dining table £10-20
A pair of modern metal framed conservatory rshgb-10
A canteen of cutlery contained in a walnut eantbox £10-20
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A Victorian style D shaped over mantel mi#€80-50
A pine box with hinged lid £10-20

A childs pine carver chair and a standard dt0r30
A metal side table with plate glass top £5-10

The Auctioneers will be pleased to bid on behalf ainy persons unable to attend the
sale, bidding slips are available in reception, thecan also be left over the
telephone or faxed through on 01403 253837.

All bids must be paid for and cleared by 12 noon othe Saturday following the Sale.
All successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premm on the Hammer Price of 14% +
VAT (16.45 inclusive). It is the prospective purcasers duty to contact us in order
to ascertain whether their bids have been succes&fu

Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this timewill be subject to a Handling &
Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week (or pathereof). There will be NO

exceptions.

254 2 old baskets and a picnic hamper £5-10

255  An oak extending dining table £15-25

256 A mahogany finished office chair £30-50

257 A qgilt metal 5 light electrolier £5-10

258 A metal framed table £2-3

259  An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dressing tablé witrror above 2 long drawers £10-20

260 A Victorian pierced iron fender £10-20

261 A telephone table £5-10

262 A blue and white painted dresser base £5-10

263  An oak student's bureau £20-30

264 A rectangular mahogany coffee table £5-10

265 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany sideboard fittett&vers flanked by double cupboards
£40-60

266 A carved oak spinning chair and a stool £5-10

267 A Cumberland chest fitted 3 long drawers £30-50

268 A mahogany finished 2 drawer filing cabinetb-

269 3 Liberty style light shades £5-10

270 A collection of coloured prints and photograth6-20

271  An Edwardian 5 piece inlaid mahogany drawirgmeuite comprising 2 carver chairs,
and 3 standard chairs £100-150

272  Aniron log basket £10-20

273  Arectangular Victorian mahogany foot stoolsed on bun feet £5-10

274 A rectangular mahogany occasional table £5-10

275 A walnut 2 tier tea trolley £5-10

276  An Art Deco chromium plated fire screen £5-10

277 A Victorian brass adjustable standard lamp &20-

278  An Edwardian mahogany 4 drawer music chest2810-

279 A set of 6 pine stick and bar back dining ch&R0-30

280 A set of 6 cherry stick and bar back diningirsh£20-30
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A turquoise painted chest of 3 long drawersehon cabriole supports £10-20

A nest of 3 pine interfitting coffee tables £2@

A small tool box with hinged lid £3-5

A cherry wood finished carver chair and a Qu&ene style carver chair £20-30

3 various watercolours "Indians" £5-10

A wicker work sewing box £3-5

A pair of Edwardian carved mahogany bar banlndichairs with spindle decoration
£10-20

A set of 6 beech framed stick and bar backdichairs £10-20

An old scythe £5-10

A mahogany framed firescreen £3-5

Watercolour drawing "Study of Trees" £5-10

A leather tub chair £15-25

An elm kitchen carver chair £15-25

4 various tennis racquets £5-10295A pair ajrGian style carver chairs £5-10

A pair of 19th Century mahogany bar back dirdhgirs with carved mid rails £3-5
A walnut Queen Anne style carver chair £15-25

A pair of oak open arm carver/library chair@@&150

A set of 4 Edwardian rail back dining chairghwaobbin turned decoration £5-10
An oak stick and bar back carver chair anchgrobvak stick and bar back chair with
spiral decoration £10-20

A set of 4 oak framed dining chairs £5-10

A pair of pine ladder back dining chairs £5-10

A copper fire curb £3-5

An Edwardian carved walnut splat back diningiccBE3-5

A set of 4 Edwardian walnut dining chairs wathbbin turned decoration £20-30
A slatted bench £10-20

A reproduction advertising sign for a Volkswagoombi £5-10

A magnifying glass with horn and silver platethdle £10-20

A reproduction Murano glass clown £15-20

A faceted glass scent bottle £15-20

A blue and white pottery comport complete veie slice £18-25

A rectangular plate mirror contained in a sieframe surmounted by laurel leaves
£20-30

A reproduction advertising sign for Lambrettapdds £5-10

A pottery moon shaped flask £10-20

A magnifying glass with faceted glass handlge-2Q

A circular pink and floral patterned comporkiestand £15-20

A faceted glass scent bottle £15-20

An Art Nouveau style table decorated a figura mdy £10-20

A reproduction Murano glass clown £15-20

A reproduction advertising sign for a Mini Ceo[s £5-10

A blue and white decorated pottery jug and kemtI£20-30

A rectangular plate mirror contained in a dattee bamboo and vinery effect frame
£40-60

A fan shaped glass scent bottle £15-25

A large brown crackle glazed money box in tirenfof a flying pig £15-25
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A circular floral patterned pottery comport/eatand complete with matching slice
£15-20
A magnifying glass £15-20
A reproduction advertising sign for Aston MarfB5 motor car £5-10
A circular wall plague depicting a classicaljand cherub £15-25
An Art Deco style stepped and faceted glasst dxwtle £20-30
A circular brown glazed pottery stick stand-205
A Venetian style glass trinket box with hindied£20-30
A reproduction advertising sign for White Stare RMS Titanic £5-10
A floral patterned pottery comport/cake staoehplete with slice £15-25
An Empire style oval trinket box decorated plkegjdepicting classical figures £25-35
A rectangular faceted and bevelled plate gtas®r contained in a decorative silvered
frame £60-80
A pair of bronzed figures of seated dogs £20-30
A Victorian cast iron fire place insert £20-30
A Victorian mahogany pot cupboard £20-30
A Continental oak extending dining table £20-30
A wicker work dressing table stool £3-5
A rectangular pine kitchen table, fitted adeerawer £40-60
A collection of various oil paintings £20-30
An iron concrete tamper £3-5
A walnut bar back bedroom chair £10-20
A Georgian style yew wood D end dining tablé-20
A pair of mahogany lamp tables £5-10
An octagonal mahogany occasional table £5-10
A rectangular pine dining table raised on sapports £5-10
An arch shaped teak and aluminium doormat5-1
A pine finished folding Canterbury with boblimned decoration £10-20
A walnut bureau with fall front £20-30
A miniature wooden model of a dresser 10" £3-5
A Stanley Bailey No. 6 Jack plane and 1 oti€&-Z0
A pine dressing table with mirror £30-50
A pine box with hinged lid £40-60
A Bush radio contained in a brown Bakelite &40
An oak oval drop flap gateleg tea table £10-20
A pair of candlesticks £3-5
A pine chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers B30-
A mahogany drop flap dining table £10-20
An Art Deco oak drawleaf dining table £20-30
A Victorian oak commode with hinged lid £10-20
A triple plate dressing table mirror £5-10
An oak bookcase enclosed by glazed slidinglgaheéoors £20-30
2 old metal glue pots £3-5
A circular gilt metal occasional table withtelglass top £5-10
An early electric copper kettle £2-3
A Venetian style glass box with hinged lid £1-
An oak drop flap tea table £10-20



370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417

11

A mahogany finished dressing table fitted Gvers £10-20

A Victorian mahogany pot cupboard £20-40

A square oak 2 tier occasional table £5-10

A cuckoo clock £15-20

An Art Deco shaped oak sideboard £10-20

A Doctor's bag £3-5

A circular oak occasional table raised on $piraed supports £5-10

A rectangular elm stool £5-10

A circular oak occasional table on cabriolepguts £10-20

A pine bedside chest of 3 long drawers £10-20

A collection of various records £5-10

A pine bedside cabinet £10-20

A rectangular mahogany coffee table with inseled leather top £5-10
An office typists chair £5-10

A modern circular light wood extending diniadple £3-5

An artist's mahogany paint box complete witimgsa£10-20

A blue painted childs table and 2 chairs £5-10

5 various weeding sets (as new) £5-10

An oak sewing box with hinged lid £3-5

A mahogany corner hanging display cabinet A10-2

A light wood filing chest £5-10

A small pine chest £5-10

A quantity of various linen £10-20

2 teak lamp tables £5-10

A pine CD tower £3-5

A Singer manual sewing machine £5-10

5 weeding sets, boxed and as new £5-10

A lozenge shaped metal coal box with hingedidlO

A wooden clothes valet £5-10

A modern bronze scalloped shaped dish suppbytadcherub £20-30
A circular Imari pattern bowl £5-10

A collection of various prints £5-10

A beech framed folding kitchen table £5-10

An oak refectory style drawleaf dining tabl®£D

A nest of 3 mahogany finished interfitting eafftables £5-10

An oak refectory dining table £10-20406 A walfiished folding Canterbury £3-5
A triple plate dressing table mirror in a pfraame £10-20

A Victorian style amphora vase supported big@rés of cherubs £5-10
An oak drawleaf dining table with X framed sther £15-25

A circular Burmese carved hardwood occasiatadet£10-20

A circular iron conservatory table with platass top (chip to top) £5-10
A pair of silver plated easel photograph framih ribbon work borders 5" x 7" £10-15
A modern bronze figure of a walking dog £15-20

A circular oak and iron finished dining tabk£0

A pair of iron fire dogs £10-20

A modern bronze head and shoulders portraitdiusapoleon £45-55
A laminate chest of 3 long drawers £5-10
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424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446

447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463

12

An oval pine dining table, raised on turnedmsuts £10-20

A Tyler's slate nail ripper £10-20

A square teak coffee table £5-10

An oval frame £5-10

A laminate finished chest of 3 long drawerslf5-

A 19th Century square mahogany footstool rassetlirned supports £5-10
A turned and reeded standard lamp £5-10

A Georgian style oval extending dining table5E3

A Sorento work box with hinged lid £5-10

A yew D end extending dining table £3-5

A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £5-10

A mahogany hanging shelf unit £5-10

A rectangular dressing table mirror contaimed mahogany swing frame £5-10
An oak drop flap gateleg occasional table £5-10

A clover shaped 2 tier poker work occasionalet&15-20

A chest of 4 long drawers painted Winnie ThelRoaised on cabriole supports £30-50
A rectangular cheval mirror contained in an fsrakne £10-20

An Edwardian oval walnut card table £40-60

A pair of silver plated candlesticks £5-10

A teak nest of coffee tables £5-10

An oak refectory style dining table £10-20

A Victorian pierced iron fender £3-5

A pine framed folding shelf £3-5

A mahogany framed instrument box with hingdEb-10

A collection of various cameras and handymawais etc £5-10

A rectangular teak coffee table £3-5

A blue and gilt patterned pottery jardinierd atand £3-5

A pine corner audio cabinet £5-10

A Victorian stained oak oval extending campalgnng table with 1 extra leaf raised on
4 turned and fluted supports 62" complete with monding handle £30-40
A pine CD tower £3-5

A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with bhhassile £3-5

A manual sewing machine £3-5

An oak framed rocking gout stool £5-10

A large metal model of a mini £10-15

A pine table top 4 drawer filing chest £10-20

An Eastern hardwood coffee table £5-10

A pierced brass fender £15-25

A carved Eastern hardwood pedestal table decbvearriors £20-30

A pair of oak stools raised on turned and brgbports £20-30

A wooden laminate office trolley £3-5

A collection of various brassware, 2 cake glated other decorative items £10-20
A folding Z Bed £5-10

A gilt metal coffee table with smoked glass £&p10

A copper fire curb £5-10

A circular pine pedestal dining table £20-30

A white painted pine chest decorated cats itged lid £20-30



464  An oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves £5-10

465 A pair of 7 x 50 binoculars £5-10

466 A 1930's oak display cabinet enclosed by léazkeg panelled doors £20-30
467 A mahogany framed bookcase fitted 2 shelves(ES5-

468 An inlaid mahogany chest of 4 long drawers 530-

469 A pine towel rail £10-20

470 A mahogany dressing chest £20-30

471  Atable top display cabinet £5-10

472 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £5-10

473 A 19th Century elm stool, raised on turned suagpwith X framed stretcher £30-50
474 A light wood office shelf unit £2-3

475  An oval plate dressing table mirror containedn oak frame £15-20

476  An oak oval drop flap gateleg dining tableseai on spiral turned supports £10-20
477  An Ercol light elm sideboard fitted 3 drawdenked by cupboards £30-40

478 A beech stool with woven rush seat £5-10

479 A pine wash stand with raised back £10-20

480 An old portable manual typewriter £5-10

481 An Edwardian wash stand with marble top armdi tdplash back £10-20

482 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained idexorative silvered frame £15-25
483 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany coal purdoniumhwetossbanded top 60" £10-20
484  An oak cabinet enclosed by panelled doors £5-10

485 A glass light shade £3-5

486 A childs beech framed folding chair £3-5

487 A white laminate pedestal chest of 3 long dravi&-10

488 A rosewood finished sideboard £5-10

489 A pine side table fitted a drawer £20-30

490 A manual sewing machine £5-10

491 A brass fireside companion set £2-3

492 A collection of various prints £3-5

493 A white painted oak chest of 4 long drawers-2Q0

494 A Georgian style sideboard of serpentine oaitfih0-20

495 A Victorian circular walnut stool with Berlimool work seat 14" £3-5

496 2 pine interfitting coffee tables £5-10

497  An oak drop flap tea trolley the base fittexbpboard £5-10

498 A violin with 2 piece back 12" (no strings) 53-

499 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 4 long drag20-30

500 A wrought iron 3 fold spark guard £15-25

The Auctioneers will be pleased to bid on behalf ainy persons unable to attend the
sale, bidding slips are available in reception, thecan also be left over the
telephone or faxed through on 01403 253837.

All bids must be paid for and cleared by 12 noon othe Saturday following the Sale.
All successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premim on the Hammer Price of 14% +
VAT (16.45 inclusive). It is the prospective purcasers duty to contact us in order
to ascertain whether their bids have been succeséfu
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Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this timewill be subject to a Handling &
Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week (or pathereof). There will be NO
exceptions.

501 Acircular brass coal bin £5-10

502 A pair of pine 3 drawer bedside chests £20-30

503 A mahogany side table fitted 2 frieze drawé&rd 8

504  Various iron candlesticks etc £3-5

505 A Victorian mahogany trinket box with hinged £10-15

506 A nest of 3 inlaid mahogany coffee tables £30-1

507 A blue painted pine stool and a dining chal-20

508 A pine pedestal typists desk £10-20

509 A Lloyd Loom linen basket with hinged lid £5-10

510 A honey oak kneehole pedestal desk £30-50

511 2 wicker work baskets £5-10

512 A coloured print "William Cody" and other Ameain coloured prints £10-20
513 An embossed brass coal box with hinged lid Z0.0-

514 A Galle style orange glass vase £15-20

515 A walnut pedestal bedside cabinet £10-20

516 A Pye black and white plastic radio £5-10

517 Arectangular plate dressing table mirror piree frame £5-10

518 A walnut bow front display cabinet £30-50

519 An oak 3 tier hanging bookshelf £10-20

520 An oak bow front display cabinet enclosed liyagsl glazed panelled doors £5-10
521 A square oak stool £5-10

522  An oak refectory style coffee table £5-10

523 A copper coal hod £5-10

524  An Edwardian mahogany chiffonier fitted a draaieove a double cupboard £20-30
525 A quantity of various coloured prints £5-10

526  An oak bedside cabinet £5-10

527 A pair of gilt painted figures of Marley hor€e80-15

528 A light coloured wooden 2 tier shelf £5-10

529  An oak hanging brush set £5-10

530 An oak wash stand with marble top £10-20

531 An old fibre and leather suitcase £3-5

532  An oak chest of 2 long drawers £10-15

533  An old Bush portable record player £5-10

534 A vyew finished television cabinet £5-10

535 A pink painted Lloyd Loom linen basket £5-10

536 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 3 long drag&0-20

537 Arectangular plate mirror in a pine frame £3-5

538 A collection of various Crystal Palace and otbetball programmes £10-20
539 A white dressing table stool £5-10

540 An oak side table fitted a drawer and raisetlomed supports £20-30

541 A rectangular walnut stool/coffee table witkahtooled leather top £10-20
542 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar D endimgntable £10-20

543  Aturquoise pottery table lamp £5-10

14



544

545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589

15

A 19th Century rosewood bar back dining chatin warved mid rail and upholstered
drop in seat, raised on turned and reeded suppbot20

An octagonal Gypsy table £5-10

A collection of various metalware and silvaatpt items etc £5-10
An oak refectory style drawleaf dining tablé®£D

A collection of various jigsaw puzzles £5-10

A walnut 2 tier folding occasional table £15-25

A white laminate bedside cabinet £3-5

A collection of wooden bowls, items of treea £5-10

An oak hall stand (no drip trays) £10-20

An embossed brass Canterbury £3-5

An Oriental style vase £3-5

A pine bureau £30-50

An 18th Century copper warming pan with turhaddle £10-20

A rectangular elm occasional table £5-10

4 bowling woods £10-20

An oak Canterbury and a pair of bellows £5-10

A Victorian mahogany extending dining table 480

A crescent shaped teak and aluminium doorn@&2o1

An oak 5 tier open bookcase £20-30

2 Eastern reproduction swords £20-30

A rectangular oak occasional table £5-10

A walnut trinket box containing a collectionwafrious old razors, curios etc £10-20
A 1930's oak gramophone cabinet £5-10

An Eastern oval engraved tray, raised on arfgldtand £10-20

A carpenter's pine tool box with hinged lid B5-

A carved Eastern wall mask £10-20

A collection of remote control cars £3-5

A teak folding dining table £10-20

An oak drop flap occasional table £5-10

A mahogany finished range of shelves £5-10

A teak framed stool with woven rush seat £10-20

A circular bamboo 2 tier occasional table £5-10

An old iron drop trivet £5-10

A modern bronze figure of an Egyptian dancé-32

A 4 stringed banjo £5-10

An Eastern hardwood coffee table, fitted 2 @rm¥E10-20

A rectangular white painted pine kitchen tai6-20

A blue painted 3 tier hanging shelf £5-10

A large collection of various mirrors, prints €10-20

An oak range of 3 hanging shelves £10-20

A rectangular Eastern hardwood coffee tabiedi? drawers £10-20
A walnut writing slope with hinged lid £10-20

A resin table in the form of a violin with paglass top £20-30

A porcelain hand basin contained in a pineref5-10

A pink painted Lloyd Loom linen basket £5-10

A pine bathroom cabinet enclosed by a beve@iéettlled glass mirrored door £5-10
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An organ/piano stool with hinged lid £5-10

A rectangular silver plated tray with gallerlzalder £5-10

A Georgian style oval occasional table £15-25

A childs microscope £5-10

A Binatone television game, boxed £3-5

An inlaid Eastern mahogany coffee table, ragedabriole supports £10-20
A Marconi radio £5-10

A rectangular pine dining table £10-20

A rectangular oak dining table £20-30

3 various metal finished wine racks £5-10

A canteen of cutlery £10-20

A turned Eastern fruit bowl £10-20

A pair of turned carved Eastern hardwood st68350

A picnic hamper £5-10

An arch shaped cheval mirror contained in a fiame £20-30
A Gladstone bag £5-10

A chiming mantel clock £5-10

An oak stool, raised on bulbous turned supfit$0

A rectangular oak dining table £10-20

An Edwardian hanging mahogany cabinet incotpaya shelf £20-30
A pine filing chest of 2 drawers £15-25

A set of scales £5-10

A wooden clothes valet £5-10

A turned beech standard lamp £5-10

An oak occasional table £3-5

An embossed Eastern brass tray top table rarsedolding stand £10-20
An oak Pembroke table fitted a drawer £10-20

A collection of records, CD's etc £5-10

A modern bronze bust of Queen Victoria £45-55

A yew revolving bookcase £5-10

An octagonal oak 2 tier occasional table £10-20

A pine side table £10-20

A collection of various silver plated items E8-

A rectangular stool with woven rush seat £5-10

An oak gateleg dining table £10-20

A 19th Century mahogany drop flap dining tai6-20

A Bagatelle game and a shove h'apenny boar@@10

2 circular iron candle holders £10-15

A National 2 keyboard electric organ £5-10

A Victorian striking mantel clock £10-20

A nest of 3 mahogany interfitting coffee tat##49-20

A turned and reeded standard lamp £10-20

An oak dressing chest with mirror above 3 Idreyvers £10-20
A 19th Century oval elm stool on square sué20-30

A pink painted crescent shaped Lloyd Loom lihasket £5-10
A pine dressing chest with mirror £20-40

A collection of various toy soldiers £10-20



637 A rectangular yew coffee table with 2 intenfigt coffee tables £10-20
638 A white painted Lloyd Loom chair £20-30

639 A collection of 8 modern costume dolls withtifiates £10-20
640 An 8 telescopic pruner £20-15

641 A 10lb sledge hammer £10-20

642 A 13'telescopic garden pruner £15-25

643 2, 48" speed cramps £12-20

644 A post hole digger £15-20

645 2 manure forks £12-20

646 A 4 piece professional level set £18-25

647 A 12 piece drain rod set £10-20

648 A stainless digging fork and spade £20-30
649 A gazebo shelter £20-30

650 A pair of 5' sash cramps £18-25

651 A pair of edging shears £8-12

652 5 crowbars 12" - 36" £8-12

653 A border fork and spade £10-20

654  An automatic welding mask-battery £30-50
655 A 15m hose reel on trolley £18-25

656 A stainless border fork and spade £18-25

657 24" and 36" bolt croppers £15-20

658 A box of 12 x 5m tapes £10-20

659 12 pairs of gripper gloves £10-20

660 A 1/4", 3/8" and 1/2" ratchet drive £18-25

661 Atrolley jack £15-20

662  An extra heavy duty chain and padlock £12-20
663  An electrical screw driver and bit set £10-20
664 A 16 piece garden tool kit £20-30

665 4 stainless steel solar lights £12-20

666 An 8 piece professional chisel set £12-20

667 8 ratchet straps £10-20

668 A 22 piece bbq set £10-20

669 A 5/16" tow chain £12-20

670 A pneumatic jockey wheel £15-25

671 6 hammers £10-20

672 2 x 50m rolls aluminium oxide £8-12

673 4 stainless steel solar lights £12-20

674 A 10 piece mm stubby spanner set £10-20
675 A key hook cabinet £12-20

676 2 x nut, bolt and washer assortments £10-20
677 5 adjustable spanners £12-20

678 3 x fibreglass shaft club hammers £10-20

679 Pipe cutters and bending springs £12-20

680 2 x 620piece wood screw assortments £10-20
681 A 30 piece bbq set in an aluminium case £20-30
682 A 24 piece A/F and MM spanners £8-12

683  An 8 piece wood lathe chisel set £18-25
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2 x 50m rolls of aluminium oxide £15-25

An 18' x 12" medium duty tarpaulin £12-20

A large ornamental figure of a cockerel £40-50

A Zanussi refrigerator £3-5

A Zanussi fridge freezer £10-20

A Panasonic colour television £5-10

A Sanyo video cassette recorder £2-3

A Toshiba Dolby Digital 100 HZ television reeei £20-30

A Ferguson portable colour television receRei10

A cross trainer exercise machine £10-20

A table magnifier lamp £25-35

A Toshiba colour television £5-10

An elm and woven cane high back armchair £15-25

A Sanyo colour television £5-10

A pine wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosggédnelled doors, the base fitted 2 short
and 2 long drawers £40-60

An oak and iron framed school desk £5-10

A concrete crescent shaped garden bench £10-20

A turned and reeded standard lamp £10-20

7 beech framed folding chairs £10-20

A collection of turned wooden banister rails1£b

A rectangular mirror contained in a pine frafi@-20

A pine display cabinet £3-5

A Continental walnut bedstead £5-10

A rectangular plate mirror contained in a gnaene £10-20

A Bush DVD player £5-10

A Marlborough Corvette mountain bicycle £3-5

A racing bicycle £5-10

Various crystal figures, ditto candle holder Eastern pepper mill, tennis racquets,
Russian dolls etc £10-20

A collection of costume dolls etc £5-10

A Lima model railway set - Freight Liner TermihOO gauge no. 107007 £20-30
A 4 piece silver plated coffee set £3-5

An Oriental egg shell tea service £3-5

A Royal Albert tea service and a childs teaiser£10-15

A Bavarian porcelain dinner service £5-10

A Doulton Sir Roger De Coverly jug (crackedpl@e and white plates and a silver
plated hors d'eouvres dish with glass liner £5-10

2 pottery mugs decorated hunting scenes, apeandlesticks and various pewter
tankards £3-5

A blue and white Cornish kitchenware salt bathngreen shield marked base, 2 jars and
covers and a jug (all chipped) £10-20

A pottery jug £5-10

An amber glass 4 piece dressing table set £3-5

A Morphy Richards portable refrigerator £5-10

A Dimplex electric heater in the form of a wdmdning stove £15-25

A cut glass trumpet shaped vase, a cut glassamal a small pickle bowl £5-10



726 A quantity of decorative ceramics and glass\&afe20

727 A harmonica, a model of a standing horse, iviamydled fruit knife, various pen knives
and other curios etc £10-20

728 A Swinnerton's Art Deco tea service £10-20

729 A quantity of various prints £5-10

730 A collection of blue and white table china fib-1

731 A blue Jasper trinket box and cover, a Doudarkensware dish decorated Bill Sykes
and a Doulton plate (3) £10-20

732 A water fountain sculpture £5-10

733 A Georgian style mahogany lamp table/what-itietdf 2 drawers £10-20

734 A collection of decorative items etc £5-10

735 A garden Jenga set £20-30

736 A mountain bicycle £5-10

737 A quantity of decorative table china included&&Vhimsies etc - 1 shelf £20-30

738 A part Royal Doulton Coniston pattern tea smrvil shelf £10-20

739 A collection of decorative glass and chinalf5-

740 A collection of decorative ceramics - 1 shal9£0

741 A pottery wash bowl, pottery jug, a collectafrbells, blue and white china etc £10-20

742 A collection of metalware items - 1 shelf £1D-2

743  Afan, an Eastern doll, 2 brass dishes, arskglytea service and a glass jug and bowl - 1
shelf £5-10

744 A collection of various glassware, ceramicstaimeare etc - 3 shelves £20-30

745 A quantity of various table glassware etchadlzo, a Japanese tea/dinner service and
other decorative ceramics etc - 3 shelves £20-30

746 A collection of decorative table china and gleare - 3 shelves £20-30

747 A pair of Staffordshire style figures of seatats, a pair of old coaching lamps and
various decorative items of metalware and china 8tshelves £5-10

748 A Royal Albert part dinner service, variousgjing fish jugs, glassware and Coalport
collectors plates £20-30

749 2 reproduction carriage clocks, a collectiodeorative ceramics - 1 shelf £3-5

751 A collection of decorative brassware £10-20

752 A Poole Pottery dinner service £10-20

753 A collection of decorative table china - 1 §l8&l-10

754 A collection of various pottery cats, decantdesorative table glassware and light
fittings - 4 shelves £20-30

755 A collection of domestic table glassware andaketc - 4 shelves £20-30

756 A Paragon tea service, a Victorian blue andeniea service and other decorative items -
2 shelves £10-20

757 A collection of various kitchen utensils e® shelves £10-20

758 A Royal Albert dinner service, a Victorian dasservice, an Art Deco glass and
chromium plated 2 tier cake stand, various decgratems of ceramics and glassware - 2
shelves £20-30

759 A collection of blue and white decorative chirfashelves £10-20

760 A collection of various gold rimmed glasswane & onyx goblets - 1 shelf £10-20

761 A collection of golf clubs £5-10

762 A castiron urn £18-25

763 A wooden bucket with wooden handle £20-30
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764 A collection of various coloured prints £10-20

765 A 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs ughedtsin red material £10-20

766 A quantity of various prints £5-10

767 A Protech portable colour television £5-10

768 A Georgian style twin pillar coffee table £5-10

769  Anold gin trap £10-20

770 A set of Slater letter balance scales no.1lasset of Slater postal parcel balance scales
no. 25 £20-30

771 A nest of 3 mahogany interfitting coffee tat#&s10

772 A collection of various lamp shades £5-10

773 A collection of various suitcases £3-5

774 A square mahogany coffee table raised on squgmorts £20-30

775 An enamelled bread bin, jug and flour tin, 2t¥fian cast iron door knockers, a brass
cribbage board, 2 oil funnels and a collectionarfiaus curios etc £40-60

776  An oval hardwood coffee table £5-10

777  An aneroid barometer contained in a walnut £&s&5

778 A pottery table lamp £5-10

779  An Alba portable colour television £3-5

780  Gregory, limited edition monochrome print "THarks Brothers" 23" x 17" £5-10

781 A garden umbrella £5-10

782 A pair of pottery table lamps £3-5

783 A collection of moulding planes etc £10-20

784 A part Royal Doulton Aegean pattern tea seraia# other part tea services etc £5-15

785 A collection of various tools etc £10-20

786  An oval plate mirror in a decorative frame #£b-1

787 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing tableroni£10-20

788 A large blue pottery vase together with a shgattick £5-10

789 A circular pewter plate £5-10

790 A collection of Royal Albert Old Country Rosatwvare £20-30

791  An oak twin handled tea tray £5-10

792 A brass fire curb £5-10

793 11 Spode and Doulton collector's plates - s0£$e10

794 A Victorian brassed bedstead £10-20

795 A set of 6 McLachlan prints £3-5

796  Shelley, a pair of drawings "Standing Clownd dé6eisha Girl"* £5-10

797 A faceted glass scent bottle £15-20

798 A small collection of various prints and a mir£3-5

799  An oak coal box with hinged lid £8-12

800 A Royal Doulton Grantham patterned circulahdi§" £3-5

801 A pair of brass fire dogs £5-10

802 A castiron fender 30" £15-20

803 2, 39 piece glass punch sets £5-10

804 A set of bound "The Great Artist" magazineshb£3-

805 A stoneware flagon £3-5

806 A white iron plant holder £3-5
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The Auctioneers will be pleased to bid on behalf ciny persons unable to attend the sale,
bidding slips are available in reception, they caralso be left over the telephone or
faxed through on 01403 253837.

All bids must be paid for and cleared by 12 noon orthe Saturday following the Sale. All
successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium othe Hammer Price of 14% +
VAT (16.45 inclusive). It is the prospective purchsers duty to contact us in order to
ascertain whether their bids have been successful.

Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this time will be subject to a Handling &
Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week (or parthereof). There will be NO
exceptions.

Please note - ALL electrical items are sold as sqra

FORTHCOMING AUCTIONS

THE NEXT ANTIQUE SALE WILL BE ON WEDNESDAY 29 AUGUS T CLOSING
DATE MONDAY 20 AUGUST.

THE NEXT GENERAL HOUSEHOLD AUCTION WILL BE WEDNESDA Y 12TH
SEPTEMBER 2007.

WE WILL BE HOLDING AN AUCTION OF FLOWERING TREES, S HRUBS, ROSES,
HEDGING AND BULBS ON SATURDAY 8TH SEPTEMBER

ALL BOOKS, PRINTS OR MIXED CHINA/GLASS LOTS PURCHAS ED IN A LOT
MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE AUCTION ROOM
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